

表二十 大陸人民來台人數

Table 20 Number of Mainlanders visit Taiwan

單位(Unit)：人次(Persons)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period		累 計 Cumulation
	人 次 Persons	較 上 年 同 期 成 長 率 (%) Year- on -year growth rate	
1987	28	-	28
1988	381	1,260.71	409
1989	4,838	1,169.82	5,247
1990	7,520	55.44	12,767
1991	11,074	47.26	23,841
1992	13,134	18.60	36,975
1993	18,343	39.66	55,318
1994	23,562	28.45	78,880
1995	42,634	80.94	121,514
1996	58,010	36.07	179,524
1997	72,346	24.71	251,870
1998	90,626	25.27	342,496
1999	106,699	17.74	449,195
2000	117,125	9.77	566,320
2001	133,655	14.11	699,975
2002	153,923	15.16	853,898
2003	139,672	-9.26	993,570
2004			
1月 Jan.	12,108	-4.97	1,005,678
2月 Feb.	14,368	15.78	1,020,046
3月 Mar.	11,805	-27.58	1,031,851
4月 Apr.	10,904	6.92	1,042,755
5月 May	9,740	166.56	1,052,495
6月 June	10,465	100.59	1,062,960
7月 July	11,718	19.53	1,074,678
8月 Aug.	11,949	19.74	1,086,627
1-8月 Jan. - Aug.	93,057	15.88	
合 計 Total	1,086,627	-	-

資料來源：內政部警政署入出境管理局。

Source: Bureau of Entry and Exit, NPA, MOI, ROC.